ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE

24-0"

E-1

E -2 |\ TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
E - 3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. —_—
ROOF VENT / ACCESS NOTES: ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
REQUIRED ATTICACCESS A S T LT 5
BUILDINGS WITH COMBUSTIBLE CEILING OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING TO ATTIC AREA'AS THAT EXCEED 30 SQUARE NERR AL T . =
FEET AND HAVE A VERTICAL HEIGHT OF 30" OR GREATER. THE VERTICAL HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE TOP Of THE CEILING FRAMING :
MEMBERS TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS. THE ROUGH-FRAMED OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS TityaN 22* x 30" AND SHALL BE TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE J OUTLET IN UPPE
LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. WHEN LOCATED IN A WALL, THE OPENING SHALL BE £ o MIN. OF 22" WIDE x 30" HIGH. E - 5 |DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S CORNER FOR FA
WHEN THE ACCESS IS LOCATED IN A CEILING, MIN. UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM IN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 30" AT SOoME POINT ABOVE THE DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
ACCESS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS. SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
SEE SECTION M1305.1.3 FROM ACCESS REQUIREMENTS WHERE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED IN ATTICS & . o | ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ,
REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION: " " |DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
ENCLOSED ATTIC AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FROMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSILpE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL ENTRY OF SERVICE | UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) /
HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENING PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCISE OF RAIN. VENTILATION E-7 |70 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. |

OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16" MIN. AND 1/4" MAX. VENTILATION OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST DIMENNSION LARGER THAN 1/4"

SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE CLOTH SCREENING, HARDWARE CLOTH, OR SIMILAR MATERI HAVING ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16" MIN. AND 1/4" MAX. OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE Realﬁ?}km””?g 'E,",‘:";Sg RBDE1 .:_‘ SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
REQUIRED VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE AIR DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, :
E -8 |SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR

MINIMUM ROOF VENT AREA: ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARG-FAULT CIRCUIT )
THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE. INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORRE OF THE FOLLOWING THE BRANGCH CIRCUIT. i \
CONDITIONS ARE MET: ‘
1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 6, 7 AND 8, A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE & ¢ NG. E .9 |ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE ] .
2. AT LEAST 40 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENT(T| ATORS LOCATED IN THE FLOOD ELEVATION 5
UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 3 FEET BEL:| oy THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION I
POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE £ OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE =) =
THE LOCATION OF WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER VENTILATORS, IN\ySTALLATION MORE THAN LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC - X
3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED. E - 10| CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. - (=]

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED )

.

INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10’

INCEILING 2

E-11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING ..D' ?‘?
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, 8 g
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
E-12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.
E-13 A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2014 FBC EC SEC. R404.1
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
Q D DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT
2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
R302.5.1 { Opening protection: @ BATH EXAUST FAN
E;Egm%:‘;’mm a private garage directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not WITH LIGHT
| »d. Other openings between the garage and residence shall be equipped with
solid wood digoors not less than 1 3/8 inches in thickness, solid or honeycomb-core & BATH.EXAUST FAN
swl‘?ﬁ'ad:;'fsczﬂnot less than 1 3/8 inches thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors, equipped
(Wit @ SEl-Closing device. {i}- LIGHT FIXTURE
OUTLET IN UPPER
= - CORNER FOR FAN
TABLE R3302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE SEPARATION: i) DUPLEX OUTLET
SEPARAT IUIOH MATERIAL
From the resigidence and attics Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board (ﬂj) 220v OUTLET & i J
or equivalent applied to the garage side g =
- i) n 4 "
From all nabipjtaple rooms above | Not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board d:baf] GFI DUPLEX OUTLET 3-0"x 5-0 3-0"x 50
the garage or equivalent — 'L i l B
Structure(s) §7,550rting floor/ceiling |Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent & SMOKE DETECTOR 5-0 & 14-0 4 5-0
assemblies U' e for separation
required by tt hic section $ WALL SWITCH _am
Garages l0C2ateq jess than 3 feel | Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent 24-0 &
from a dwellijing ynit on the same lot|applied to the interior side of exterior walls that $ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
are within this area 3
d:buP WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET
% CcM CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM MA] N FLOOR LAYO UT
SCALE: /4" = |'-0"
ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" FLAT
720 FT2 AREA UNDER ROOF
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2x4 EXCEPT LEFT WALL IS 2x6
S T g =
__ '9 D
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= — = = L= DIMENSIONS:
o Stated dimensions supercede scaled
z ——STUCCO BANDS AND TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING HOME — dimensions. Refer all questions to
:9 Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
— <+ Do not proceed without clarification.
- _&7_ e COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
FRONT ELEVATION REAR ELEVATION e e Sxpepasly fossnise
its common law copyrights and proj right in
. - these instruments of service. This document is
BCALE: 74" = |'-0" SCALE: 114" =10 y not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
: form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
12 portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
— - \,\ 12 == comply with the 6th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential (2017)
to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.
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i GENERAL NOTES: j
| - RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE TF | NAILOSBTO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS e R SN U GRER CONNECTOR TABLE B A |
| FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONE | UPPER TOP PLATE STRAP TRUSS TO LOWER TOP PLATE OVER 600 LB UPLIFT 4131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC A 5d COOLER NAILS Uplift SP|Uplift SPF | Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter 2X6 SP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT Eg%%%%rggg\?ég .?ﬁé%é%%Df:&gg%]ﬂg}’N‘f‘EE}:_{?ﬁéDSAHLAEENngquD:(-f}'gggg IN | |
| (IF POSSIBLE) 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD = = . Ll
1.0.113 INCH NOMINAL ROOT SHANDIAMETER ' e uee == e R— i D DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, |
_ R 0S8 : SCREWS w/ 1* WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR _
| 3.16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH Ju Ll L Ll s (== e \ o S-10d1 172 el STAGGER 168 NALLE OR (2) ROWS OF 19123 14" DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER I
I i NBLOCKED SEE = N /1) 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2° 6-10d1 1/2* : ' FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
7/16" 0SB U R ~._ LTS16 ] ] \ GN PER TABLE BELOW:
| ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING DETAIL 4.0.280 INCH FULL ROUND HEAD DMETE waa—r B . 7 \ 7000|860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 172° 71041 172" BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING ||
prepo g 12-10d X 11/2 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES 050 ST T o o r— WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR |
5.2-3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH (6) NAILS IN 1450 1245 HTS20-3 . 2 DOOR WIDTH | 3/8"X4" LAG gER (1 2}(3 e AFu.s REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS |
LOWER TOP MTS16 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES — Uplift SP |Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member STAG 3% N WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. -
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PLATE . = : = =
i AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS » :;:1 DS‘:; e s B el g’m :m | 8-10 24" 0cC 5"oc 5*oc SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN '
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE SHALL BE- |~ SHEATHING NAILING: B 1940|3456 MO : | i : : : i
‘ PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS NAILING PATTERN : __ 1/2" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE g . OUTSIDE CORNER 1030 1030 |CS20 7-10d 7-10d 1'-15 18" 0C 4"oc 4*0c FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET |
| W MU I LQIUL WML RS
| 4" OC GABLE END (SEE GABLE BRANG DETAIL) < DES(;-E&D?ISGT MIN. VERT. TO STUD P Upliift SP|Uplift SPF|Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate . - —— o prepees ngz‘ggggg&%%&%ggga%gygg 5 \?gg %ﬁiEﬁ?ﬁé“é‘? CAPACITY UNLESS I
(B 2xam SEF I DOURLETOR PLATE 6" OC @ EDGES ALL ZONES 5::1)6" osB F-:ULLY BLOCKED NOTE: 96 5% aill &10d i I
i R FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOMPLATE  ADD SNDSTUD 1065|605 Spo 6-10d 6-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI. |
'I'RU1S§“'§8 IEP _I?OLQTNEMLS 6" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IZONE 3 BLOCKING ! 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD FOR > 2500 LB L ’ 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED 771 771 LSTA24 10-10d wrap under or over plate | WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1 4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE
| E ). ) S & SHEATHING REACTION 1 ;’f' gcog‘ég'f‘& ';'3,"-30 gy 1235 1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate A REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185: LOCATED IN MIDDLE '
| =¥ 12°0C @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMINGI _/ SPLICE MAY BE OMITTED IF FULL Uplift SP|Upiift SPF |Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud/Post  |Anchor OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS '
? -8y g4 1" MAX EE:%’LTT%HPESIL*{'E‘;%%‘%?A 716" 0SB , 1825 [1800  |DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4'x1 112" [1/2'x12" Titen HD [ ) | NOT TO EXCEED 3. y
| coom 11 e L e F | Ll e o S SoCIET B COLCRTe saes ol roulo oG ST o
T ¥ . - P £ \/ | | 7 P R
i a: SPLCE 1~ _ LSTA24 2L UL AT SIHR5 L) N7 A / | (RSt R SOr Holdowe @ Mone. (WS Post  Aschir 2X6 SP #2 DOOR BUCK TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
iy L PENETRATIONS 24" MAX l ] ] N o : 7 1825  |1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4'x1 1/2" |1/2°%6" Titen HD FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
EMET%S PLATE AND FIRE fc P ® @ 7/16" 0SB —-» M I /.'/r 7 4235 3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 172" |1/2’x12" Titen HD ' BRACKET. CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. i
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 5 - ! 131°X3 1/4" NAILS 12" 0C ——_~ | oss Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Stemwall| To Post Anchor ! CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
APPROVED SEALANT " — = 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB Al
e R | om— T M s e e, SO g e il
P e Uplift SP|Upiift SPF|Post Bases @ Mono | To Post ABRGH (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNERAND ! _ ‘
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD ® 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT |
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 : : CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) .
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI| agi INSIDE CORNER 2300 ABUB6E 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy | |
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR ! : SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT s e REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB I
| USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER e ——————————————— (TYP ) G ARAGE DOOR BUCK ]N STAL LAT|0N (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN BR| ‘
NG ATTACHMENT DETAILS (TYP 1 C"ORN ER FRAMING : ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. i
I | ROOF SH EATH IN( FASTENI - . WOOD FRAME ROOF S ING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAP! GMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING i
_ D FRAM F SHEATHING: IAPHRAGMS; 7/16" H ; M |
! 2x4/6 SPF#2 STUDS ONE STARY INOGR FRANE | war ME ' UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING IR
| SEE STUD TABLE o o e — S - e — == = MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED. it} |
| |
TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD I
i . < STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, |
‘ / R IR AL PLANNOTER N L LENOT FRERMAL SR TG AN ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. Rl
FOR (U.N.O) STRAPING w/ (16) .131"X3" NAILS J131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@
X v S AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
ALL OTHER STRAPING LESS OR MORE b D (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT
‘ S NOTED ON STRUCTURAL PLANS (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY FORANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED ‘Tl ‘
716" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING L ] : (4) FOR 2X8 LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
| ' 53 COMMON NAILS {ar RO (2)2X_SPF#2TOPPLATE | |© 1 \CHIEVE RATED LOADS. [
i 3 OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD i NOT REQUIRED UNLESS HEADEER STRAP TABLE : 4 NAILED TOGETHER w/ ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN |
- a CALLED OUT ON 131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR f ‘
| SEE SHEATHING FOR 5 STRUCTURAL PLAN Uplift |Top Connection Bottom Connection STAGGERED 15" IN GROUTED CMU | |
:-| UPLIFT ATTACHMENT DETAILS £ _ = = U TSTA24, 14100 wiap under piate ] | |
' © \ 54" < 1235|LSTA24, 14-10d wrap over plate  |1| 42" x 10" Anchor bolt w/ 3" x 3" x 1/4" washer - Al
z (6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED B e : ; [ [ BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY:
< OR BACK NAILED THRU must be located within 6" of king stud @ all door locations s H o
o 7T KING STUD INTO HEADER < 1455|MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks DTT2Z L THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE ai
‘ £z el o I ’ <1800|(2) MSTA24, 18-10 header to jacks | B 57727 - i \ SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. |
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED i & | pee=smsa—ne : Sl - Yyt s e Bstimeres 2 I
] WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH Z 3 ||| SHEATHING MUST BE NALLED TOTOP ;IIE-SJTES < 70| (FYMSTA4, 15-10d headerto jadka [Hygrrs R T e STUD PAGK v 22,23?%55"3&58 ﬁ:gﬁg‘;’;.‘g%g,ﬁiiﬁfggﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ e i |
i " DEP i AILING M. : :
| ﬁ}z&%gﬁé’s’*‘“%’aﬂ%ié% -g.zMEEJJLTf?/EPQR i - fgﬁé&%g NAILED TO HEADER UNDER POINT LOAD PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY .
| BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 2 =||| w/(2) ROWS OF 84 @ 6" OC NAIL EACH PLY WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND A
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED 8.2 g R 2yl DESIGN PRESSURES. !
[ Z0 I
. AND COMPACTED FILL 55 PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
= 05 B | | | ALL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHALL BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL . {|
FOu || | B AR IERD TR et DIHER Wiz RONS : THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. | |
2X_PT SP#2 PLATE EoZ||10d@s VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS '
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT u ;? = DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, ,
. ‘%: 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER 7] rs;g e o R R e e e e ) TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL I |
| 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS ] R e T e = e | _— BEARING LOCATIONS.
" N o WINDOW SILL PLATE J SILL PLATE SPANS § FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT iy
T WINDOW T DESIGN | MAX. SPANS FFOR SPF #2 BASEDONWFCM | | | [\ (11 S —— :
(PER TAE BELOW. o WINDSPEED | (1)2x4 | (2245 | i1iee | (aysxs | TABLEA3.238 ZEtEEspassnspRaans : ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN: |
= TPE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W/ : 4 | (2x6 | (2)2x6 . L THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
= Xé = (4) 131" 3.25" NAILS | , | FOR OTHER WALL IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
o 2x6 = (6) .131"x 3.25" NAILS | 130 MPHEXP.C|  §-2° 78" T 7 | 1ra |HEIGHTSH)SLL NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD | TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS .
| 11 T-T 11'-3 SHALL BE
= b i T — — . BVBED & s sioi END NAIL OR TOE NAIL : THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
I i I —r=—]—— i1?‘I'33 1/4" NAILS 1 COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS |
|| CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED | | 3) FOR 2X4 L MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
ONE STORY WALL SECTION ' f ' (4) FOR 2X6 X PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" (5) FOR 2X8 (o LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
: (6) FOR 2X10 ' REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
| ‘ | SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
; . BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WI AD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL e . RESPONSIBLEF R THE TRUSS LAVO TWHICF‘fHS\.'\f';APS ¢ D BY THE
| | (TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS S TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIONER AL S0 DENIES |
| | f ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS ' e L RE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED | |
| | ONE STORY WOOD FRAME TRUSS SHEETS. |
| I ——— o -~ — == —
e —— ‘ . |
| | EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS: |
(1) #5 CONTINUOQUS IN THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B5, c :
CONGRETE SLAB HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS k) 5 ]
et e bt 1 TR TURAL PLA TE FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR +2 |
| | / R AR | ! STRUCTU N NOTES RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, 5 v J
e _-; Wl STD HOOK IN EOOTING | - : | ‘ | : STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH). = ) HEZ
@ EACH CORNER & 48" OC R e i - \ | | | 1 ‘i /| SN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING ) 2 w9t
| 1 | @ ! : AN SWS =24 - I - P SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X8 SP #2 (U.N.0.) LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. o) e rxyaos
P F1 : | ‘ — m S oAt W e i, s (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" 0.C.) O © Q9o ]
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